M -Note- Property Statement {812

Deputy Registrar (M )

May kindly 'See the letters, placed below ai flag ‘A, & 'A-l' received from Sri
Rajiv Maheshwaram, Dy. Secretary, U. P. State Legal Service Authority,' Lucknow
regarding submission of statement of movable property exceeding to value of one

month’s basic pay and immovable properties a_c_quired/h'eld by him or any

~ member of his, family for the financial years 2012-13 ahd 2013-14 in the

prescribed proforma reSpectively to thie Court for kind, perusal and information as
required by the Court. - | “

In this connection; it is submitted that earlier Sfi Raji’v Maheshwaram had

- submitted his movable & immovable property statem‘ents for the financial years

2012-13 and"20:13-,14 through his letter dated 1‘6-07-2015 (flagged ‘A’).

Thereafter he was asked to furnish some information vide Court's letter dated

26-08-2015 (flagged 'C".). | o |

Now, Sri Rajiv Maheshwaram has ‘submitted vrequire'd. informations
alongwith required vthrou»gh his letter dated 21-12-2015 (flagged 'A-1').

In this connection, it is submitted that as per statement of movable and
immovable property for the financial‘ years 2012-13 ‘and 2013-14 of the officer
concerned, details of income, deduction, savings 'investm'ent and expenditure
made by him are gfven belew.' | .

(1) In th_e financial year 2012-13, the in_cdme from salary and other
allowa'nc_:es is Rs.09,09,574/— and from this amount, Rs._4800/- is deducted
against GIS, Rs.40,099/- agaihst LIC, Rs.65,890/- against Income Tax,
Rs.56,300/- ‘against. NSC, Rvs.1,92,144/- against house loan and

' « Rs.1,00,000/- (included interest) deposited in his PPF aecount in this'years.
- The balance ef his savings bank account (s)-enha-nced for Rs.33,085/- this |

‘year. Als such, total.deducﬁons/ repaymeht is Rs.04,92,318/-. Thus, a eum ‘

of Rs.04,1-7,256/- was therefore available with him to meet out the

household expenditure of his family consisting of five members'in. whole of

the financial year 2012-13.

(2) In the_ﬁnencial year 2013-14, the income from salary and other

allowances is Rs.11,24,571/- and from this amount, Rs.4800/- is deducted

~ against -GIS,' Rs.40,099/- against LIC, - Rs.96,582/- against Income Tax,
Rs.87,800/- - against NSC, Rs.1,94,714/- against house loan and



N -
Q- t _ Mf | Note- Property 'Statement -813

e
Rs.1,00 000/— (mcluded interest) deposited in his PPF account in this years '

As such total deductions/ repayment is Rs 05,23, 995/- The balance of his |
savmgs bank account (s) reduced for Rs.1,42,034/- thls year Thus, a sum
of Rs.07,42 ,610/- was therefore available with hlrﬁ to meet out the.
household expenditure of h|s family consisting of f|ve members in whole of |
the financial year 2013-14. o . lix |
In this connection it is submitted that Sri Rajiv Maheshwaram has already
~-submitted his prdperty statement of the financial year 2011-12 (statement is at
- flag 'M') which had already been 'seen on 25-11-2013 by Hoh'ble Mr. JLrstice Arun
Tandon, the then Admmlstratlve Judge Lucknow Judgeshlp at fIag VA
It is further submitted that as as per. pollcy/Courts Circular Letter the
officer has to submit his property statement for the years 2012-13 & 2013-14 in .,
its next financial year i. e. in 2014-15 up to March 2015. He has submitted the
- same through his letter dated 16-07-2015 'and as such, there is delay in
submitting the same statements for the years é012-1 3and 2013-14.

‘May, therefo're; if approved, the property statements for the financial years
2012-13 and 2013-14 alongwith letters. dated. 16-07-2015 & 21—12-‘2015 (flagged.
'A' & 'A-I') of Sri Rajiv Maheshwaram, Dy. Secretary, U. P. State Legal Service
‘Authority, Lucknow be laid before Hon’ble Mr Justice \/kram Nath, Admlnlstratlve

?
Judge, Lucknow Judgeshlp for his Lordshlp s kind perusal and orders 1 ; n!

Senior Registrar (Judicial)(Budget) o ' @K_@@
Submitted for kind ‘perusal and onward ' W% Dygﬁo

submission before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath,
Hon'ble the Administrative Judge, Lucknow for His.

‘Lordship's kind perusal and orders. &%
. Sergae il

D .R. (Misc.)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath
w‘p& Administrative Judge, Luckn‘ow
Submitted for kind perusal and orders.

¢ . | . Wl/ \ ’ . ‘ ' .
VAN 3{‘ 7 - W M

W \¥ | ~ Senior Registrar(Judicial)(Budget)
Vi %"'\V O iome

' M%‘N@" o T
Q’hw’m O | S -
%2%%&?@8 it Lal Sharma . : | ‘ | | I ‘/4 r@ﬂg

Reason: A.R.(ADVIN-H

) .
Location: High rt, Allahabad . g [, 3\//6



		2019-11-08T10:33:25+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




